503749122 03/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3795767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE KALVANI GROUP, LLC	03/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALVANI IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	51 WOOD OAKS DRIVE	
City:	SOUTH BARRINGTON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14992943
PCT Number:	US1618092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: dmcgovern@sheppardmullin.com, svpatents@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE Address Line 2: ATTN: JAMES W. SOONG

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43ZZ-214511	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. SOONG	
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Soong/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=The_Kalvani_Group_Patent_Assignment_03_07_2016_2_as_filed#page1.tif source=The Kalvani Group Patent Assignment 03 07 2016 2 as filed#page2.tif source=The Kalvani Group Patent Assignment 03 07 2016 2 as filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038073 FRAME: 0084 503749122

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and entered into as of March 7, 2016, by and between The Kalvani Group, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Kalvani IP Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain limited liability company agreement of Assignee, dated as of March 7, 2016, Assignor has agreed to transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in certain patent assets, including, without limitation, the patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all United States and foreign patents and patent applications that claim priority to such listed patent assets ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the Patent Assets have been contributed to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights to sue and recover remedies, in and to the Patent Assets in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any international conventions, treaties, or and arrangements to and from the Patent Assets, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

Assignor further agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world in connection with the Patent Assets, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to any such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent offices of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted in connection with the Patent Assets, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Patent Assets.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

The Kalvani Group, LLC

Name: Bimal A. Kalvani

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE

Kalyani IP Holdings, LLC

Name: Bimal A. Kalvani

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

Patent or Application Number	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Title
14/992,943	01/11/2016	Modular Tent
PCT/US16/18092	02/16/2016	Modular Tent